FEB 13 2002

02-21-2002



form PTD 1595 Rev (501) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECC

101989150

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: FUJY 19.019

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Seiji KITAYAMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) FUJITSU LIMITED Name:
2.13.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment • Merger	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	Street Address:
OtherResubmission of Doc. ID. No. 101872636	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
SEPTEMBER 10, 2001	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/960098	ers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	The state of the s
575 Madsion Avenue	1
Street Address:	50-1290
New York New York 10022-2 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	TUSE THIS SPACE/
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging is a true copy of the original document. Samson Helfgott	going information is true and correct and any attached copy JANUARY 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includi	ing pover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Boy Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1519A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	100 Marie			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
0	RECOR	DATION FORM CX PATENTS ON		
		arks: Please record the	e attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type 💢 _{New}	?	Conveyance Ty Assignment	Security Agreem	nent P
	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	wi Ç
Correction of P1		Merger	Other	80
Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	gencies)
Reel#	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
onveying Party(Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Seiji I	KITAYAMA			09 10 01
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
econd Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
eceiving Party			Mark if additional names of red	
Name (line 1) FUJI	TSU LIMITED			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1) 1_1 K	Kamikodanaka 4-chome	1000		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 2) Nakal	hara-ku, Kawsaki-shi		211-85	500
ddress (line 3)	Kanagawa	Japan State/Country	Z11-8. Zip Cor	
omestic Repres	sentative Name and	Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Party o	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
LMUELLER 00000176 5/	01290 09960096	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY	
40.00 CH]			
TUEVV OR	,			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)940-8800		
Name Rosenman & Colin LLP				
Address (line 1) 575 Madison Avenue				
Address (line 2) New York, NY 10022-2585	5			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FU.	JY 19.019			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent N		dditional numbers attached		
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		РСТ		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT		
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Donosit Account	nclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	50-1290		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	and correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true a he original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as		
Samson Helfgott	1 N° 1) (9/21/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.
	named inventor, ASSIC		nd useful invention in :
for which			
(check one) [X] an a	application is being file	ed concurrently herewith,	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		t of the United States was filed o	n
• •	application for a Patent I given Application Ser		
	TITSU LIMITED	141110.	
		odanaka 4-chome, Naka	hara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-85			, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title an	d interest in, to and under the sa	id invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, and successors, legal represes aid United States application, including, wifiled for said invention applications and the right Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial prosuccessors, legal represes AND ASSIGNOR not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed and everything possible of proper protection for said inventor's signature inventor's signature	by these presents does entatives and assigns, the cation and all divisions thereon and all reissing ithout limitation, all application in any country or country or country or country or country or country or the domestic laws of the laws of	s hereby sell, assign, transfer as the entire right, title and interest its, renewals and continuations the set and extensions thereof; an opplications for patents, utility mountries foreign to the United Steethe priority rights derived frontional Convention for the Protes of the country in which any such a including, without limitation, aid invention in any country or Commissioner of Patents and To the United States, whose duty applications as aforesaid, to iss a accordance with the terms of that he has full right to convey the time to conflict herewith. I agrees that he will communication, reissue and foreign applications and foreign applications. KITAYAMA	the entire interest herein assigned, and has the to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ions, make all rightful oaths, and generally entatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 10, 2001 Citizenship, Japanese
Residence	Kawasaki, Ja	TTFD. 1-1. Kamikodana	ka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Post Office Address	C/O FUJITSU LIN	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	n
			·
Full name of second jo	oint inventor, if any		Date
Second Inventor's sign	nature		
Residence			
Post Office Address			

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

PATENT **REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0500**